|Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type:NEW BUSINESSMeeting Date:November 29, 2022

Item Details

Presenter(s): Allen Coleman, Town Clerk

Department(s): Town Clerk's Office

Requested Motion

Possible motion to accept the resignation of Apex Town Councilmember Cheryl Stallings effective Sunday, December 4, 2022 at 11:59 p.m.

Approval Recommended?

Yes

<u>Item Details</u>

On November 8, 2022, Apex Town Councilmember Cheryl Stallings was elected to the Wake County Board of Commissioners effective Monday, December 5, 2022. Councilmember Stallings has submitted a resignation from her elected seat on the Apex Town Council effective Sunday, December 4, 2022 at 11:59 PM.

<u>Attachments</u>

• Resignation Letter - Cheryl Stallings Apex Town Councilmember

